GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1989 SESSION

CHAPTER 96 SENATE BILL 1036

AN ACT TO APPOINT MEMBERS OF THE WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION UPON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE AND THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Whereas, G.S. 120-121 authorizes the General Assembly to make certain appointments to public offices upon the recommendation of the President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of Representatives; and

Whereas, the President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of Representatives have made recommendations; Now, therefore,

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

- Section 1. Ovide E. deSt. Aubin of Chatham County, upon the recommendation of the President of the Senate, is appointed to the Wildlife Resources Commission for a term to expire April 24, 1991.
- Sec. 2. Susan L. Allen of Wake County, upon the recommendation of the Speaker of the House of Representatives, is appointed to the Wildlife Resources Commission for a term to expire April 24, 1991.
 - Sec. 3. This act is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 10th day of May, 1989.